# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373044
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 RESUBMISSION

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release

 RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:
 700518580

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		02/12/2016	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Excelerate Discovery, LLC		
Street Address:	3575 Piedmont Road NE		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3564516	BLACK LETTER DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3819411	BLACK LETTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5405617591

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 540-561-2510

Email: JACLYN.F.KARNES@WELLSFARGO.COM

Correspondent Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N. A. Address Line 1: MAC CODE: R4058-017
Address Line 2: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD

Address Line 4: ROANOKE, UNITED STATES 24019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jaclyn KarnesSIGNATURE:/Jaclyn.Karnes/DATE SIGNED:02/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Excelerate Discovery Cover Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900354048 REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0322



February 05, 2016

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Docket #900225585. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on the Trademark Assignment in Docket #900225585 Reel/Frame 004800/0387 to Excelerate Discovery, LLC.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President

SCBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF February 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC

70931,201

CHERRI JOHNSON Notary Public Conmonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires August 31, 2017 Commission ID# 297067

Together we'll go far

